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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

CIVIL DIVISION 

  

The Trustees of the Corcoran Gallery of 

Art, 

 

 Civil Action No. 2014 CA 003745 B 

Petitioner,  

 Judge Robert Okun 

v.  

 NEXT EVENT:  JULY 18, 2014 

The District of Columbia,  

Respondent,  

  

  

  

 

PRAECIPE OF JOINT SUBMISSION BY PETITIONER AND RESPONDENT 

OF PUBLIC COMMENTS RECEIVED 

 

 On June 18, 2014, Petitioner the Trustees of the Corcoran Gallery of Art (“Corcoran”) 

initiated this proceeding.  On June 24, Petitioner filed a motion seeking the entry of an order 

granting cy près (“Motion”), to allow the Petitioner to implement agreements that have been 

negotiated with the National Gallery of Art and The George Washington University. 

 With the concurrence of the Court, the Motion was set for hearing at 2:30 pm on July 

18.  The Petitioner and Respondent informed that the Court that as part of the process leading 

to the hearing, they would announce the pendency of the Motion, provide an opportunity for 

the public to comment on the Motion, and thereafter compile the comments received.  The 

Respondent, through its Attorney General (“District”), and the Petitioner each posted a 

notice, or made a press release, on their respective websites that provided information on the 

opportunity for the public to comment on the Motion and access to the Petitioner’s filings.  

They requested that comments be made by noon on July 15. 

 As represented to the Court, the Parties herewith jointly submit the public comments 
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received as of July 15.
 1

  Fifty-three comments were received, as shown on the attached Index 

Of Comments On The Corcoran’s Cy Pres Motion. The comments were received from a 

variety of sources, different persons, including an advocacy group, students of the Corcoran 

College of Art + Design, alumni, other interested persons, and other organizations.       

 Because of the nature and timing of the comment procedure, Petitioner the Corcoran 

will not file a formal response, but reserves the right to address the comments and will 

respond to any questions the Court may raise.  The District has responded generally to the 

comments and reserves the right to respond further to them and to any questions the Court 

may raise. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 

IRVIN B. NATHAN 

Attorney General for the District of Columbia 

 

ELLEN A. EFROS 

Deputy Attorney General, Public Interest Division 

 

/s/ Bennett Rushkoff                                              

BENNETT RUSHKOFF    (Bar #386925)  

Chief, Public Advocacy Section 

 

/s/ Catherine A. Jackson                                                                       

CATHERINE A. JACKSON    (Bar #1005415) 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General 

441 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 600-S 

Washington, DC  20001 

(202) 442-9864 

catherine.jackson@dc.gov 

                                                  

Dated: July 16, 2014  Attorneys for the District of Columbia 

/s/ Charles A. Patrizia_______ 

    Charles A. Patrizia (Bar #228999) 

    Paul Hastings LLP 

    875 15th Street, N.W. 

    Washington, DC  20005 

    (202) 551-1700 

                                                
1
  Several comments were received after the deadline that had been set, but are included in this submission. 
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     /s/ David S. Julyan__________ 

     David S. Julyan 

     Julyan & Julyan  

     1100 G Street, NW, Suite 655 

     Washington, DC 20005 

 

Dated: July 16, 2014   Counsel for Petitioners 
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INDEX OF COMMENTS ON THE CORCORAN’S CY PRES PETITION 

Commentor E-Mail / Contact Date 

Botwinick, Michael mbotwinick@hrm.org  06/26/2014 

McLellan, Jayme jayme@civilianartprojects.com  
savethecorcoran.org  

06/26/2014 

Turpie, Nicholas coleturpie@gmail.com  06/27/2014 

Smith, Laura laura_smith@corcoran.edu 06/29/2014 

McMillen, C. Thomas ctm611@msn.com  06/30/2014 

Hoffman, Noah Hoffmannoah011@gmail.com  06/30/2014 

Cavanaugh, John on behalf of 
Consortium of Universities of the 
Washington Metropolitan Area 

jcavanaugh@consortium.org  07/02/2014 

Guy, Laurel Llgmotiongraphics.com   
915creative@gmail.com  

07/03/2014 

Frame, Kara kara_frame@corcoran.edu  07/03/2014 

Baldwin, Paul paul_baldwin@corcoran.edu  07/03/2014 

Quesada, Jacinta jque28@yahoo.com  07/03/2014 

Douglas, Keri keridouglas@mac.com  07/03/2014 

Clark, Karen karenlynnclark@gmail.com  07/03/2014 

Ford W. Bell on behalf of the 
American Alliance of Museums 

fbell@aam-us.org 07/03/2014 

Roseberry, Tammy tammy_roseberry@corcoran.edu  07/04/2014 

Tuft, Sarah sarah@sarahtuft.com 07/05/2014 

Greene, Judybeth jgreene@corcoran.edu  07/05/2014 

Dunlap, Bill and 
Burgess, Linda 

burlap@mindspring.com; 
williamdunlap.com  

07/07/2014 

Blistein, Burton blistein@verizon.net; c/o 
bsavage@singularconsultants.com 

07/07/2014 

Harding, Olivia olivia_harding@corcoran.edu  07/08/2014 

Glover, J. Denis “(Jay”) jayglover@me.com  07/08/2014 

Ringwald, Marie marieringwald@mac.com  07/09/2014 

Opinsky, James james.opinsky@zzmobius.com  07/09/2014 

Livingston, Jane jane@diebenkorn.org  07/10/2014 

DelVillan, Ashley ashley_delvillan@corcoran.edu  07/10/2014 

Liz-Lepiorz, Lucien lucien_lizlepiorz@corcoran.edu  07/10/2014 
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Commentor E-Mail / Contact Date 

Goley, Mary Anne maryanne.goley@gmail.com  07/10/2014 

George H. Lambert, Jr. on behalf 
of the Greater Washington Urban 
League 

gwulinfo@gwul.org 07/10/2014 

Ortega, Ariana ortega.ariana@gmail.com 07/11/2014 

Savage, Brigitte bsavage@singularconsultants.com  07/11/2014 

Roberts, Carol caroloroberts@verizon.net  07/11/2014 

Schneider, Ann Aimlahs@aol.com  07/12/2014 

Reynolds, Wayne  c/o Kathleen O’Connell (Assistant) 
Oconnell9@aol.com  

07/12/2014 

Grana, Teresa teresa.grana39@gmail.com 07/13/2014 

Joseph, Amy amy_joseph@corcoran.edu  07/13/2014 

Sewell, Darrel c/o Jill Bernstein 
jillbdc@gmail.com  

07/14/2014 

Everett, Gwendolyn geverett@howard.edu  0714/2014 

Slade, Roy Royslade@royslade.com  07/14/2014 

Waldmann, J. jciw-centernet@erols.com  07/14/2014 

Shulman, Steven SShulman@culturaltourismdc.org  07/14/2014 

Williams, Anthony on behalf of 
Federal City Council 

www.federalcitycouncil.org 07/14/2014 

Rogers, Nancy  07/14/2014 
(postmarked) 

Lerman, Steven on behalf of the 
George Washington University 

c/o Charles Barber (GW’s deputy 
general counsel) 
cbarber@email.gwu.edu  

07/15/2014 

Rondon, Camila camila_rondon@yahoo.com  07/15/2014 

Simmons, Linda Crocker lcsimmons@mindspring.com  07/15/2014 

White, Mark coaccession@gmail.com  07/15/2014 

Huckenpahler, James supertwist@gmail.com  07/15/2014 

Gonzalez, Robert on behalf of 
Save the Corcoran (2 comments) 

Rgonzalez2@gibsondunn.com  07/15/2014 

Goley, Mary Anne maryanne.goley@gmail.com  07/15/2014*1 

Breslar, Reuben rbreslar@gmail.com 07/15/2014* 

Lacey, Caroline coolacey@gmail.com 07/15/2014* 

                                                 
1
 Comments with an * were submitted on July 15 after the requested 12:00 p.m. cutoff time.   
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Commentor E-Mail / Contact Date 

Kelly, Tom tomkelly2468@gmail.com 07/15/2014* 

Darrah, Bob bob.darrah@outlook.com 07/15/2014* 
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